The Parish School Board of the Parish of West Carroll, State of Louisiana, met in a public meeting at its regular meeting place, the West Carroll Parish Media Auditorium, in Oak Grove, Louisiana, Thursday, May 2, 2024, at 4:30 P.M.

MEMBERS PRESENT: Johnny Smith, Charles Townsend, Todd Smith, Truman Smith, and Laura Perkins MEMBERS ABSENT: Shane Ray and Cullen Kovac

The meeting was called to order by President, Laura Perkins, at 4:30 p.m.

Agenda Item # 1. To consider approving a resolution to join the State of Louisiana and the Louisiana Department of Education in a lawsuit filed to oppose the United State Department of Education's final rule, titled "Nondiscrimination on the Basis of Sex in Education Programs or Activities Receiving Federal Financial Assistance" ("Final Rule") which dramatically changes Title IX regulations.

Truman Smith made a motion, seconded by Johnny Smith, **to approve the agenda item #1. Motion passed unanimously.**

The meeting adjourned at 4:35 P.M.

Laura Perkins, President West Carroll Parish School Board **Christy Boyte, Secretary West Carroll Parish School Board**